EPICMRA STATEWIDE POLL OF ACTIVE AND LIKELY NOVEMBER 2018 VOTERS
[FREQUENCY REPORT OF SURVEY RESPONSES - 600 SAMPLE - ERROR +4.0%]
Polling Dates: April 28, 2018 through April 30, 2018
Conducted by live interviewers — included 30% cell phones

On another issue...

16. There is a proposal under consideration for either Michigan’s Legislature or Michigan’s next
governor that would guarantee time-and-a-half overtime pay for salaried workers who earn up to
$47,000 per year when they work more than 40 hours per week. 275,000 Michigan residents would be
guaranteed overtime pay if this proposal was adopted. Would you favor or oppose this proposal? [IF
FAVOR/OPPOSE, ASK: “Would that be strongly or somewhat?”” AND CODE BEST RESPONSE]

54% Strongly favor

21% Somewhat favor
75% TOTAL FAVOR
18% TOTAL OPPOSE
10% Strongly oppose
8%  Somewhat oppose
7%  Undecided/Refused

How voters view Q. 16 based on partisan affiliation:

Partisan Dem Dem Ind Ind Gop Gop
Breakdown All Dems Ind Gop Men Wom Men  Wom Men  Wom
Favor 75 85 65 67 84 86 64 66 67 66
Oppose 18 12 20 25 12 11 18 21 26 24
Undecided 7 3 15 8 4 3 18 13 7 10

17. Which of the following two statements comes closer to your view about the time and a half overtime
pay proposal for salaried workers in Michigan making up to 47,000 per year? [READ AND ROTATE
STATEMENTS BELOW]

The incomes of middle class families have been stagnant for the past 20 years. This proposal will enable
275,000 Michigan workers to earn overtime pay when they work more than 40 hours a week. If workers
are going to be asked to work that many hours, they should be paid for their work.

Or

This proposal will hurt small businesses and kill jobs, and could also cause a serious decline in
Michigan’s economy. If it costs employers more than they can pay for time and a half overtime pay,
many are likely to either reduce jobs or make many workers part-timers.

66% Statement supporting overtime pay proposal
22% Statement opposing overtime pay proposal
12% Undecided/Refused
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How voters view Q. 17 based on partisan affiliation:

Partisan
Breakdown
Support OT Pay
Oppose OT Pay
Undecided

Dem Dem
All Dems Ind Gop Men Wom
66 78 59 56 79 77
22 13 25 31 15 12
12 9 15 13 6 11

Ind
Men
67
24

9

Ind Gop Gop
Wom Men Wom
52 57 56
26 29 32
22 14 12
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